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1. Introduction of the Event  

Research cluster “Vasudha Sanrakshan” school of Business and Commerce in association with 

Directorate of Research, Manipal University Jaipur has organized a expert session on Filing 

Patents, Projects, and Consultancy on 29th July 2022 from 4:00 PM – 06:00 PM. 

2. Objective of the Event  

The aim of this session was to  make faculty members and research scholars of School of 

Business and Commerce to aware about patents, projects, and consultancy to increase the 

department visibility in these sectors.  

Beneficiaries of the Event  

This talk was organized for faculty members and research scholars of School of Business and 

Commerce. 

3. Details of the Guests  

Dr Manish Rawat, Deputy Director, Directorate of Research and Associate Professor, 

Department of Mechatronics Engineering was the guest.  

Brief Description of the event  

Dr Manish Rawat was invited to deliver the lecture on Filing Patents, Projects, and 

Consultancy" in the collaboration of Directorate of Research. Dr Jawahar Jangir, Director, 

School of Business and Commerce welcomed Dr Manish Rawat, and provided insights about 

Patents. Dr Manish Rawat explained the complete journey of application of Patents at 

university level and provided the insights about different Patents. He explained the challenges 

faced by the Faculty Members while filing the Patents. He also provided the in detailed 

systematic procedure for filing the patent. He also provided the various details about the 

funding agencies and detailed structure of the funding agencies.  He also emphasises on the 

various research scholar scholarships and policy to increase the visibility of the research at the 

university level. He also solved the various question and answer rounds asked by the faculty 

members and research scholars. 

Dr Jawahar Mal Jagir, Director, School of Business and Commerce and Head of Department 

of Business Administration and Head of Department of Commerce have provided the vote of 

thanks for providing insights about Patents, Copywrites, Projects and Consultancy.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

https://www.facebook.com/jawahar.jangir?__cft__%5b0%5d=AZVAY_00e-PC5ZBk9fUXTWnQrYp2_PFbj_WZll11nxYbkQYFcoi1Wg3rt9dC3SYPgeiVX1rC3grXTsiPyYkjmXI4EVRoEOselRwzSAbUr0E5UZFw4AR-FBOtDLXyBfnUj6IsBd7gH5dfTFYHX_lfr71irf_73qQyKkMNAL2iRP8xqA&__tn__=-%5dK-R
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4. Photographs of the event  

   

 

 

 

 

Welcome of Dr Manish Rawat  

Session Introduction by Guest  
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Awareness Talk on Patent Filing 

Awareness Talk on Copyright Filing 

Question and Answer Session 
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5. Brochure or creative of the event (insert in the document only) 

 

6. Schedule of the event (insert in the report) 

The talk was conducted on 29th July 2022 from 4:00 PM – 6:00 PM. 
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7. Attendance of the Event :- Total attendee:- 36 

Sr. 
No 

Registration 
Number/Employee 
code  

Name of Attendee  Name of Dept 
E- Mail ID 

1 MUJCON060 Cmde(Dr.) Jawahar M Jangir Business Administration jawahar.jangir@jaipur.manipal.edu 

2 MUJ0306 Dr. Saurabh Sharma Commerce  drsaurabh.sharma@jaipur.manipal.edu 

3 MUJ0056 
Dr. Tina  Shivnani 

Commerce  teena.shivnani@jaipur.manipal.edu 

4 MUJ0596 Dr. Gaurav Lodha Commerce  gaurav.lodha@jaipur.manipal.edu 

5 MUJ0379 Dr. Tanushree Sharma Commerce  tanushree.sharma@jaipur.manipal.edu 

6 MUJ0369 Dr. Sunny Dawar Commerce  sunny.dawar@jaipur.manipal.edu 

7 MUJ0707 Ms. Savita Panwar Commerce  savita.panwar@jaipur.manipal.edu 

8 MUJ0712 Mr. Mohd Zeeshan Qadri Commerce  mohammedzeeshan.qadri@jaipur.manipal.edu 

9 MUJ1053 Dr. Shilpa Joshi Commerce  shilpa.joshi@jaipur.manipal.edu 

10 MUJ1019 Dr. Somya Choubey Commerce  somya.choubey@jaipur.manipal.edu 

11 MUJ1094 Dr. Ankit Kr. Singh Patel Commerce  ankit.patel@jaipur.manipal.edu 

12 MUJ1358 Dr. Himani Sharma Commerce  himani.sharma@jaipur.manipal.edu 

13 MUJ1364 Dr. Mamta Soni Commerce  mamta.soni@jaipur.manipal.edu 

14 MUJ1365 Dr. Swati Jain Commerce  swati.jain@jaipur.manipal.edu 

15 MUJ1371 
Ms. Jeevesh Sharma 

Commerce  
jeevesh.sharma@jaipur.manipal.edu 

16 MUJ1368 Dr. Bhaskar Arora Commerce  bhaskar.arora@jaipur.manipal.edu 

17 MUJ1440 Dr. Swati Sharma Commerce  swati.sharma@jaipur.manipal.edu 

18 MUJ0771 Dr. Birajit Mohanty Business Administration birajit.mohanty@jaipur.manipal.edu 

19 MUJ0561 Dr. Suhasini Verma Business Administration suhasini.verma@jaipur.manipal.edu 

20 MUJ1016 Dr. R. K. Tailor Business Administration rajeshkumar.tailor@jaipur.manipal.edu 

21 MUJ0836 Dr. Bhawna Chahar Business Administration bhawna.chahar@jaipur.manipal.edu 

22 MUJ0691 Dr. Ity Patni Business Administration ity.patni@jaipur.manipal.edu 

23 MUJ0623 Dr. Nupur Ojha Business Administration nupur.ojha@jaipur.manipal.edu 

24 MUJ0573 Dr. Narender Singh Bhati Business Administration narendersingh.bhati@jaipur.manipal.edu 

25 MUJ0363 Dr. Sunishtha Dhaka Business Administration sunishtha.dhaka@jaipur.manipal.edu 

26 MUJ0674 Ms. Nishu Gupta Business Administration nishu.gupta@jaipur.manipal.edu 

27 MUJ0099 Dr. Jampala Maheshchandra  Business Administration mahesh.jampala@jaipur.manipal.edu 

28 MUJ0677 Ms. Sonali Sharma Business Administration sonali.sharma@jaipur.manipal.edu 

29 MUJ0092 Dr. Sonal Sidana Business Administration sonal.sidana@jaipur.manipal.edu 

30 MUJ1062 Dr. Priyanka Sharma Business Administration priyanka.sharma@jaipur.manipal.edu 

31 MUJ1096 Dr. Shweta Mishra Business Administration shweta.mishra@jaipur.manipal.edu 

32 MUJ1111 Dr. Meenakshi Sharma Business Administration meenakshi.sharma@jaipur.manipal.edu 

33 MUJ1164 Mr. Ankur Jain Business Administration ankur.jain@jaipur.manipal.edu 
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34 MUJ1235 Dr. Veenus Gehlot Business Administration veenus.gehlot@jaipur.manipal.edu 

35 MUJ1242 Ms. Deeksha Ahuja Business Administration deeksha.ahuja@jaipur.manipal.edu 

36 
MUJ1366 Dr Nilmani Tripathi Business Administration 

nilmani.tripathi@jaipur.manipal.edu 

 

8. News Publication- News printed in newspaper or online links if any for 

news – insert images) - NA 

 

9. Feedback of the Event (if obtained) – NIL 

 

10. Link of MUJ website stating the event is uploaded on website 

- NA 
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